FIRST AMENDMENT TO SUPERINTENDENT’S CONTRACT


This FIRST AMENDMENT TO SUPERINTENDENT’S CONTRACT, made and entered into as of this ____ day of _______, 2018, by and between THE BOARD OF EDUCATION FOR DAWSON SPRINGS INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT (hereinafter “Board”), and LEONARD T. WHALEN (hereinafter “Superintendent”).

W I T N E S S E T H:


WHEREAS, the Board and Superintendent entered into a Superintendent’s Contract dated February 20, 2017; and

WHEREAS, this First Amendment to Superintendent’s Contract is made in accordance with and contingent upon the action of the Board taken at a meeting held on ___ day of _______, 2018, whereby the Board voted to amend the Superintendent’s Contract by and between the Board and Superintendent dated February 20, 2017.  

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual terms, conditions, and benefits to be obtained by the parties to this First Amendment to Superintendent’s Contract, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties hereby acknowledge, the Board and Superintendent agree to amend the Superintendent’s Contract between them dated February 20, 2017, as follows:


1.
Extension of Superintendent’s Contract Until June 30, 2022:  Pursuant to KRS 160.350(4), the Board extends the February 20, 2017 Superintendent’s Contract for one (1) additional year beyond the current term of employment scheduled to expire June 30, 2021, now to expire June 30, 2022, and the Superintendent accepts the extension of his employment to June 30, 2022, with the compensation and fringe benefits provided for under Paragraph 3 for the 2020-2021 school year to continue for the 2021-2022 school year.

2. 
All other terms and conditions contained in the February 20, 2017 Superintendent’s Contract remain unchanged and in full force and effect.


WITNESS OUR HANDS on the day and date first above written.






Leonard T. Whalen, Superintendent

Board of Education for Dawson Springs 

Independent School District





By: 













Vicki Allen, Chairperson
2679887
PAGE  
2
2679887

